
Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Municipalities

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 456,145 $43,981,169,589 .3805 - -

King County Library System 1,330,955 $207,057,367,380 .4219 - -

Pierce County Library System 556,520 $58,984,142,315 .4707 - -

Seattle Public Library 612,000 - - $123,051,680,260 .3919

Sno-Isle Libraries 671,075 $92,645,869,425 .3901 - -

Spokane County Library District 255,780 $21,756,970,492 .4467 - -

Timberland Regional Library 468,295 $51,317,828,670 .3389 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 4,350,770 .3919$475,743,347,871 .4081 $123,051,680,260

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 104,100 - - $13,591,131,763 .3442

Kitsap Regional Library 248,300 $29,031,595,841 .3204 - -

Mid-Columbia Library System 213,535 $10,442,708,138 .4049 - -

North Central Regional Library 246,420 $25,139,429,843 .3692 - -

Spokane Public Library 206,900 - - $15,539,837,018 .5094

Tacoma Public Library 204,200 - - $20,717,200,634 .5470

Whatcom County Library System 117,950 $16,480,542,498 .4400 - -

Yakima Valley Libraries 229,810 $13,332,848,058 .4595 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 1,571,215 .4669$94,427,124,378 .3988 $49,848,169,415

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 77,550 - - $8,596,997,698 .3361

Longview Public Library 52,490 $1,056,197,303 .2982 $2,809,338,951 .5948

Mount Vernon City Library 31,020 - - $2,748,352,886 .4180

North Olympic Library System 70,100 $8,243,327,771 .3306 - -

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,920 - - $1,314,040,526 .8749

Puyallup Public Library 38,900 - - $4,799,645,707 .4943

Richland Public Library 48,580 - - $4,536,131,221 .4020

Stevens County Rural Library District 44,117 $2,684,818,938 .3909 - -

Walla Walla Public Library 31,770 - - $1,941,465,273 .3578

Subtotal/Average Rate 422,447 .4969$11,984,344,012 .3399 $26,745,972,262

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,800 - - $2,800,332,817 .3618

Asotin County Library 21,700 $1,370,068,642 .3668 - -

Burlington Public Library 8,985 - - $1,276,473,786 .4074

Camas Public Library 17,210 - - $2,748,150,894 .4654

Ellensburg Public Library 17,326 - - $1,235,786,858 .5812

Enumclaw Public Library 11,490 - - $1,048,066,209 .5640

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,290 - - $407,169,571 .4046

Jefferson County Rural Library District 20,355 $3,944,999,287 .4005 - -

Kelso Public Library 11,780 - - $728,204,137 .5191

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 7,620 - - $1,166,382,675 .3524

Orcas Island Library District 5,240 $2,762,016,270 .1929 - -

Pend Oreille County Library District 13,100 $1,284,207,071 .3497 - -

Port Townsend Public Library 8,945 - - $1,455,136,315 .6389

San Juan Island Library District 7,950 $3,289,984,806 .2559 - -

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,040 - - $848,751,838 .2911

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,410 $2,173,010,239 .4826 - -

Whitman County Library 15,599 $1,369,561,790 .5000 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 220,840 .4586$16,193,848,105 .3641 $13,714,455,100
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Public Libraries Population
Assessed

Valuations
  Regular
Levy Rate

Local Cents
Per $1000

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4

Junior Taxing District 

Assessed
Valuations 

Municipalities

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District 4,020 $417,571,480 .4526 - -

La Conner Regional Library 4,685 $689,624,694 .3474 - -

Lopez Island Library District 2,560 $1,196,675,132 .3193 - -

Ritzville Public Library 3,665 $523,311,709 .4008 - -

Roslyn Public Library 1,015 - - $155,517,257 .2875

Upper Skagit Library District 4,245 $405,163,047 .3649 - -

Subtotal/Average Rate 20,190 .2875$3,232,346,062 .3770 $155,517,257

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,150 - - $116,218,201 .3621

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 580 - - $64,810,332 .4428

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,870 - - $342,801,859 .1596

Davenport Public Library 1,725 - - $70,081,306 .2854

Harrington Public Library 425 - - $14,468,019 .6442

Kalama Public Library 2,510 - - $203,126,698 .1378

Kittitas Public Library 1,182 - - $71,377,382 .1560

Ocean Shores Public Library 4,940 - - $1,383,193,516 .0579

Odessa Public Library 960 - - $34,196,036 .2807

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,300 - - $214,512,205 .1769

Reardan Memorial Library 630 - - $24,442,078 .2700

Roy City Library 860 - - $58,153,337 .3400

Sprague Public Library 495 - - $13,898,859 .5972

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,255 - - $54,748,613 .2960

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 - - $36,190,964 .4255

Subtotal/Average Rate 22,772 .3088- - $2,702,219,405

6,608,234GRAND TOTAL/Average Rate .3994$601,581,010,428 .3806 $216,218,013,699

Note:   Longview Public Library receives income from both municipal and junior taxing district levies. Their Local Cents Per $1000 rate
           was calcuated using an adjusted Local Jurisdiction Revenue figure that has their Junior Taxing District funds subtracted out.

           The Castle Rock Public Library is not funded out of the city's general fund, but rather through a Special Library Levy that must
           be passed annually by a 60% supermajority of the voters.
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Special
Levy, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District 456,145 $16,634,507 $133,315 $310,297$149,641 $17,227,760

King County Library System 1,330,955 $87,037,671 $2,075,616 $0$226,033 $89,339,320

Pierce County Library System 556,520 $27,592,254 $0 $35,710$19,675 $27,647,639

Seattle Public Library 612,000 $48,224,198 $0 $0$0 $48,224,198

Sno-Isle Libraries 671,075 $35,872,514 $296,152 $685,978$151,217 $37,005,861

Spokane County Library District 255,780 $9,591,481 $210,448 $3,726$21,719 $9,827,374

Timberland Regional Library 468,295 $17,202,078 $294,893 $1,297,528- $18,794,499

Subtotal 4,350,770 $242,154,703 $3,010,424 $2,333,239$568,285 $248,066,651

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library 104,100 $4,678,393 $0 $0$0 $4,678,393

Kitsap Regional Library 248,300 $9,285,229 $410,999 $25,411$17,485 $9,739,124

Mid-Columbia Library System 213,535 $3,794,851 $1,997,574 $0$258,101 $6,050,526

North Central Regional Library 246,420 $9,185,141 $331,966 $5,409$50,376 $9,572,892

Spokane Public Library 206,900 $7,915,397 $0 $0$0 $7,915,397

Tacoma Public Library 204,200 $11,332,140 $0 $0$0 $11,332,140

Whatcom County Library System 117,950 $7,149,093 $0 $31,864$19,202 $7,200,159

Yakima Valley Libraries 229,810 $6,071,298 $162,013 $827$7,227 $6,241,365

Subtotal 1,571,215 $59,411,542 $2,902,552 $63,511$352,391 $62,729,996

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library 77,550 $2,889,499 $136,325 $0$0 $3,025,824

Longview Public Library 52,490 $1,986,070 $0 $0$0 $1,986,070

Mount Vernon City Library 31,020 $1,148,861 $17,500 $0$0 $1,166,361

North Olympic Library System 70,100 $2,742,613 $1,320 $289,937$15,294 $3,049,164

Pullman (Neill) Public Library 27,920 $1,149,717 $0 $0$0 $1,149,717

Puyallup Public Library 38,900 $2,372,325 $0 $0$0 $2,372,325

Richland Public Library 48,580 $1,823,650 $0 $0$0 $1,823,650

Stevens County Rural Library District 44,117 $1,038,103 $61,471 $26,614$2,849 $1,129,037

Walla Walla Public Library 31,770 $694,643 $188,408 $0$0 $883,051

Subtotal 422,447 $15,845,481 $405,024 $316,551$18,143 $16,585,199

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library 16,800 $1,013,105 $0 $0$0 $1,013,105

Asotin County Library 21,700 $498,971 $3,600 $2,214$743 $505,528

Burlington Public Library 8,985 $520,000 $9,531 $0$0 $529,531

Camas Public Library 17,210 $1,279,104 $0 $0$0 $1,279,104

Ellensburg Public Library 17,326 $718,296 $88,000 $0$0 $806,296

Enumclaw Public Library 11,490 $591,114 $0 $0$0 $591,114

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library 9,290 $164,736 $0 $0$0 $164,736

Jefferson County Rural Library District 20,355 $1,612,500 $22,000 $66,000$47,000 $1,747,500

Kelso Public Library 11,780 $378,000 $2,012 $0$0 $380,012

Liberty Lake Municipal Library 7,620 $411,000 $0 $0$0 $411,000

Orcas Island Library District 5,240 $534,530 $0 $39$1,002 $535,571

Pend Oreille County Library District 13,100 $447,684 $0 $7,834$343 $455,861

Port Townsend Public Library 8,945 $929,726 $0 $0$0 $929,726

San Juan Island Library District 7,950 $834,548 $0 $35$1,516 $836,099

Sedro-Woolley Public Library 10,040 $247,050 $7,405 $0$0 $254,455

Walla Walla County Rural Library District 17,410 $1,048,241 $5,536 $162$16,836 $1,070,775

Whitman County Library 15,599 $674,685 $47,675 $0$16,165 $738,525

Subtotal 220,840 $11,903,290 $185,759 $76,284$83,605 $12,248,938
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Public Libraries Population
Local

Jurisdiction
Contract
Entities

Other: Special
Levy, etc. Timber Tax Total

Local Operating Revenue by Source

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District 4,020 $187,359 $64,452 $0$651 $252,462

La Conner Regional Library 4,685 $242,829 $0 $0$0 $242,829

Lopez Island Library District 2,560 $375,536 $0 $13$648 $376,197

Ritzville Public Library 3,665 $209,000 $0 $0$0 $209,000

Roslyn Public Library 1,015 $44,713 $16,500 $0$0 $61,213

Upper Skagit Library District 4,245 $144,745 $0 $36,555$0 $181,300

Subtotal 20,190 $1,204,182 $80,952 $36,568$1,299 $1,323,001

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library 2,150 $0 $0 $249$42,078 $42,327

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library 580 $28,695 $0 $0$0 $28,695

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library 1,870 $54,725 $16,500 $0$0 $71,225

Davenport Public Library 1,725 $20,000 $0 $0$0 $20,000

Harrington Public Library 425 $9,320 $0 $0$0 $9,320

Kalama Public Library 2,510 $28,000 $0 $0$0 $28,000

Kittitas Public Library 1,182 $11,138 $4,000 $0$0 $15,138

Ocean Shores Public Library 4,940 $80,098 $0 $0$0 $80,098

Odessa Public Library 960 $9,600 $0 $0$0 $9,600

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library 2,300 $37,940 $0 $0$0 $37,940

Reardan Memorial Library 630 $6,600 $0 $0$0 $6,600

Roy City Library 860 $19,775 $0 $0$0 $19,775

Sprague Public Library 495 $8,300 $0 $0$100 $8,400

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library 1,255 $16,206 $0 $0$0 $16,206

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library 890 $15,400 $0 $0$0 $15,400

Subtotal 22,772 $345,797 $20,500 $249$42,178 $408,724

6,608,234GRAND TOTAL $330,864,995 $6,605,211 $2,826,402$1,065,901 $341,362,509
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Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $59,132 $0 $59,132456,145

King County Library System $0 $664,115 $664,1151,330,955

Pierce County Library System - $77,114 $77,114556,520

Seattle Public Library $0 $0 $0612,000

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0671,075

Spokane County Library District $0 $0 $0255,780

Timberland Regional Library - - -468,295

Subtotal $59,132 $741,229 $800,3614,350,770

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $29,160 $0 $29,160104,100

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0248,300

Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0213,535

North Central Regional Library $25,445 $4,779 $30,224246,420

Spokane Public Library $0 $8,565 $8,565206,900

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0204,200

Whatcom County Library System $25,405 $0 $25,405117,950

Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $1,587 $1,587229,810

Subtotal $80,010 $14,931 $94,9411,571,215

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $0 $3,000 $3,00077,550

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $052,490

Mount Vernon City Library $18,400 $0 $18,40031,020

North Olympic Library System $11,989 $0 $11,98970,100

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $027,920

Puyallup Public Library $11,037 $0 $11,03738,900

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $048,580

Stevens County Rural Library District $1,345 $0 $1,34544,117

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $031,770

Subtotal $42,771 $3,000 $45,771422,447

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $016,800

Asotin County Library $0 $7,000 $7,00021,700

Burlington Public Library $5,750 $0 $5,7508,985

Camas Public Library $23,613 $0 $23,61317,210

Ellensburg Public Library $10,162 $0 $10,16217,326

Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $011,490

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $09,290

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $020,355

Kelso Public Library $0 $2,771 $2,77111,780

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $0 $0 $07,620

Orcas Island Library District $0 $7,098 $7,0985,240

Pend Oreille County Library District $2,782 $16,658 $19,44013,100

Port Townsend Public Library $7,000 $0 $7,0008,945

San Juan Island Library District $0 $1,325 $1,3257,950

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $6,822 $0 $6,82210,040

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $017,410

Whitman County Library $71,561 $0 $71,56115,599

Subtotal $127,690 $34,852 $162,542220,840

Page 26



Public Libraries LSTA Other Total

Federal Operating Revenue by Source

Population

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District $19,151 $489 $19,6404,020

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $04,685

Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $02,560

Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $03,665

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $01,015

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $04,245

Subtotal $19,151 $489 $19,64020,190

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $02,150

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $2,918 $0 $2,918580

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $01,870

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $01,725

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0425

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $02,510

Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $01,182

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $04,940

Odessa Public Library $467 $0 $467960

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $6,000 $0 $6,0002,300

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0630

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0860

Sprague Public Library $8,000 $0 $8,000495

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $01,255

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0890

Subtotal $17,385 $0 $17,38522,772

GRAND TOTAL $346,139 $794,501 $1,140,6406,608,234
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

Over 250,000

Fort Vancouver Regional Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

King County Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pierce County Library System $2,045,115 $0 $303,800$0 $2,348,915

Seattle Public Library $2,014,772 $0 $13,290$0 $2,028,062

Sno-Isle Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane County Library District $133,261 $0 $0$0 $133,261

Timberland Regional Library - - -- -

Subtotal $4,193,148 $0 $317,090$0 $4,510,238

100,001 - 250,000

Everett Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kitsap Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mid-Columbia Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Central Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Spokane Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Tacoma Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whatcom County Library System $0 $0 $13,237$0 $13,237

Yakima Valley Libraries $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $13,237$0 $13,237

25,001 - 100,000

Bellingham Public Library $9,814 $0 $0$0 $9,814

Longview Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Mount Vernon City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

North Olympic Library System $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pullman (Neill) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Puyallup Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Richland Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Stevens County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Walla Walla Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $9,814 $0 $0$0 $9,814

5,001 - 25,000

Anacortes Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Asotin County Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Burlington Public Library $10,000 $0 $96$5,750 $15,846

Camas Public Library $315,374 $0 $0$0 $315,374

Ellensburg Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Enumclaw Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Grandview (Bleyhl Community) Library $0 $0 $5,200$0 $5,200

Jefferson County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kelso Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Liberty Lake Municipal Library $117,062 $0 $0$0 $117,062

Orcas Island Library District $0 $0 $15$0 $15

Pend Oreille County Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Port Townsend Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

San Juan Island Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sedro-Woolley Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Walla Walla County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Whitman County Library $0 $113,563 $0$0 $113,563

Subtotal $442,436 $113,563 $5,311$5,750 $567,060
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Public Libraries Local State Federal Other Total

Capital Revenue by Source

2010 Local, Federal and Capital Revenue Detail

Table 4 (continued)

5,000 & under w/ certified librarian

Columbia County Rural Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

La Conner Regional Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Lopez Island Library District $0 $0 $373$0 $373

Ritzville Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roslyn Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Upper Skagit Library District $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $373$0 $373

5,000 & under w/o certified librarian

Castle Rock Public Library $0 $0 $2,600$0 $2,600

Cathlamet (Blanche Bradley) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Cle Elum (Carpenter Memorial) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Davenport Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Harrington Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kalama Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Kittitas Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Ocean Shores Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Odessa Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Pomeroy (Denny Ashby) Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Reardan Memorial Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Roy City Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Sprague Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Waitsburg (Weller) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Wilbur (Hesseltine) Public Library $0 $0 $0$0 $0

Subtotal $0 $0 $2,600$0 $2,600

GRAND TOTAL $4,645,398 $113,563 $338,611$5,750 $5,103,322
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